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 Dear Parents/carers 

This will be the final newsletter before Christmas and of 2023! 

Over the last week we have had the lovely performance at St Marks with the 

Burton Concert Band and the school’s Christmas choir and the Year 1/2 nativity 

performances which were absolutely brilliant.  I’m really looking forward to seeing 

Reception’s Carols performance – and, along with the children, I am looking 

forward to the Christmas dinner and parties as well as the final day back at the 

church. 

I hope you are all able to have a restful but merry Christmas and a happy New 

Year.  See you all back on Monday 8th January! 

 

Best wishes   

Graham Lobb 

Head Teacher 

 

 

Arbor 

We now have 75% of children in the school having had a parent log in to 

Arbor.  Thank you.  We will be using Arbor as our main form of communicating more 

and more so if you haven’t been able to log in/ need some help or have questions, 

please pop in to the school office and we can help you.  Communicating such as bump 

notes, parents evening bookings and communication from teachers will be exclusively 

through Arbor in the coming months so please be ready for this. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the diary 

Below are some keys dates for the whole 

year, we will endeavour to keep to these 

dates as much as we can 

Friday 15th December – Reception Carols – 

2:15pm 

Tuesday 19th December – Christmas 

party day (non-uniform - party clothes. No 

PE) 

Tuesday 19th December – Reception & 

Year 6 height and weight 

Wednesday 20th December – Christmas 

dinner day. Christmas jumper rather than 

school jumper. 

Thursday 21st December – Christmas 

Service at St Marks 

Thursday 21st December – Last day of 

term 

Friday 22nd December – INSET day 

Monday 8th January – Back to school 

Wednesday 24th January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am – 2KE 

Wednesday 31st January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am - 5OD 

Wednesday 7th February – Class Assembly 

9:10am 3IR 

Wednesday 28th February – Class 

Assembly 9:10am 6CG 

Wednesday 6th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1JD 

Wednesday 13th March – Parents Evening 

Thursday 14th March – Parents Evening  

Wednesday 20th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 2RH 

Wednesday 17th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 4RW 

Wednesday 24th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1PM 

 

Wednesday 8th May – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 3CW 

W/C 13th May – Y6 SATs 

Wednesday 5th June – Class Assembly 

9:10am – Reception 

Thursday 13th June – Sports Day 

Friday 28th June – PTA Summer Fayre 

 

 

 

 

School Car Park 

Please can I remind parents that 

the school car park is not to be 

used at the start or end of the day 

by parents to collect/ drop off 

their children unless this is with 

prior arrangement.   If you are 

collecting your child for an 

appointment after 9:15 or before 

3pm you are most welcome to use 

the car park as long as there are 

spaces 

School Dinner Menu Change  

On Thursday 21st December the menu 

has changed from cottage pie to fish 

fingers. 



 

 


